UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1231310148 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/08/2012 02:44 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by: Joe Simn. When Recorded Mail To: Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835 73709001318109 Attorney Code: 24203

MIN: 1001752-0000283817-8 MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 – 6377

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE IL LINGIS

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE from MOVIGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.(MERS), as nominee for MILA, INC. DBA MORTGAGE INVESTMENT LENDING ASSOCIATES, INC, whose address is PO Box 2026 Flint, MI 48501-2026, its successors and assigns, (Assign or) to U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MAY 1, 2006, GSAMP TRUST 2006-HE3, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, ERIES 2006-HE3, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 13409, (Assignee) all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS,

Mortgagor: ANGELA LOISI AND ANTIONE JONES

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR MILA, INC. DBA MORTGAGE INVESTMENT LENDING ASSOCIATES, INC.

Amount: \$ 343,200.00

Document Date: DECEMBER 02, 2005 Date Recorded: DECEMBER 27, 2005

Document/Instrument/Entry Number: 0536733068

PIN: 17-04-113-100-1119

Property Address: 1326 NORTH BURLING STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60610

Property more fully described as: LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 1326 IN NORTH TOWN VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

LOTS 2, 4 THROUGH 25, 27 THROUGH 30, AND 33 THROUGH 38 IN NORTH TOWN VILLAGE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF VARIOUS LOTS, BLOCKS, STREETS AND ALLEYS IN BUTTERFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'C' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR NORTH TOWN VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010906035, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

1231310148 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 15TH day of OCTOBER, 2012.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS)

(MEV

BY:

NAME: Noemi Morales

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

)SS.

The foregoing inst ument was acknowledged before me this 15TH day of OCTOBER, 2012 by Noemi Morales, the Assistant Secretary at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RF GISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of the corporation. He/She is personally known to me.

Notary Signature -

County Clark's Office

Debra Spruill

Notary Public State of Fic rida
Debra Spruill
My Commission EE 167045
Expires 02/06/2016